## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rich Fuhler	02/25/2007
James Hakewill	02/07/2007
Aris Aristodemou	02/07/2007
Kar-Lik Wong	02/19/2007
Nigel Topham	01/03/2007
Seow Chuan Lim	02/17/2007
Robbie Temple	02/02/2007
Daniel Hasson	02/09/2007
Morgyo Taylor	02/07/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARC International (UK) Limited	
Street Address:	ARC HOUSE, WATERFRONT BUSINESS PARK	
Internal Address:	ELSTREE ROAD	
City:	ELSTREE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	HERTS WD6 3BS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11132424

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503357291
Email: dahn@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: David Ahn

Address Line 1: Fenwick & West LLP

PATENT REEL: 025449 FRAME: 0097 40.00 11132424

501368917

Address Line 2: 801 California Street Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22524-17650	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Ahn	
Total Attachments: 14 source=17650_Assignment#page1.tif source=17650_Assignment#page2.tif source=17650_Assignment#page3.tif source=17650_Assignment#page4.tif source=17650_Assignment#page5.tif source=17650_Assignment#page6.tif source=17650_Assignment#page7.tif source=17650_Assignment#page8.tif source=17650_Assignment#page9.tif source=17650_Assignment#page10.tif source=17650_Assignment#page11.tif source=17650_Assignment#page13.tif source=17650_Assignment#page13.tif source=17650_Assignment#page14.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT.

WHEREAS, WE. Aris ARISTODEMOU, residing at 47 Coverdale Road, Friern Barnet, N11 3FF. United Kingdom, Kar-Lik WONG, residing at 12 Gibbs Close, Finchampstead, Wokingham, Berkshire RG40 4FY, Seow Chuan LIM, residing at 6 Dewberry Down, Thatcham, Berkshire, England RG18 4FZ, James HAKEWHLL, residing at 1575 Park Ridge Drive, San Jose, California 95118, US, Rich FUHLER, residing at 1260 Shaffer Road, Apt. No. 6308, Santa Cruz, California 95060 US, Nigel TOPHAM, residing at 20 Lower Valleyfield View, Penicuik, Midlothian, Scotland EH26 SNT, Robbie TEMPLE, residing at 43 High Street, Wilburton, Ely, Cambridgeshire, CB6 3RA, UK, Daniel HANSSON, residing at Flat 2, 66 Gloucester Avenue, London, England NW1 8JD, and Morgyn TAYLOR, residing at 9 Kennedy Court, California Lane, Bushey Heath, Herts, England, WD23 1ER, have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

## MICROPROCESSOR ARCHITECTURE

described in an application for United States Letters Patent being executed simultaneously herewith:

AND, WHEREAS, ARC International (UK) Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business located at ARC House, Waterfront Business Park, Elstree Road, Elstree, Herts, WD6 3BS UK (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign therete in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents. Hunton & Wilhams LLP, whose address is 1900 K Street, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20006-1109, to insent hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or

649923000 3 FAIRFAN 126732v1

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0101

reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date	Aris AR	ISTODEMOU
County of	) ) ss:	
State of	)	
On this	day of	, 2007, before me a Notary
Public in and for the Cour	ity and State aforesaid, per to me to be the person	of that name, who signed and scaled the be of his free act and deed.
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires

HIGHTON & WILLTANS LLP INTELLECTION PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K. NIMEET, N.W. STITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DT 20006-1309 (202) 955-1500 (YELEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (EXISTRAL)

5,502,008.45 FAIREAN 326732v1

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0102

Date	Kar-Lik WONG			
County of	) ) ss:			
State of	, ,	•		
Public in and for the County	o me to be the pers	, 2007, before me a Notary personally appeared, on of that name, who signed and sealed the to be of his free act and deed.		
		Notary Public		
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires		
	Serve	v Chuan LIM		
Date	Score	C C HILLY LAN		
County of	) ) ss:			
State of	)			
On this	day of	, 2007, before me a Notary		
to one known and known t	to me to be the pers	personally appeared son of that name, who signed and sealed the to be of his free act and deed.		
		Notary Public		
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires			
	HENIOS & WI Ingelia Choat Proper 1900 & San Soaye	FRITY DEPARTMENT FILL V.M.		
	WASHINGTON, D (202) 955-1500 (202) 778-7201	(GELERHONE) CC 20009-(109		

3

Q1902 000013 FARREAN 320 (32v.)

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0103

Date	James HAKEWILL	
County of	) ) ss:	
State of	)	3
On this Public in and for the County a to me known and known to foregoing instrument, and ack	and State aforesaid, per me to be the person	of that name, who signed and scared the
·		Notary Public
(SEAL)	•	My Commission Expires
	·	
Date	Rich FU	HLER
County of	) )	
State of	)	
But the formal for the Country	and State aforesaid, ne	, 2007, before me a Notary rsonally appeared
to me known and known to foregoing instrument, and ack	me to be the person	of that name, who signed and scarco me
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires

HUNTON & WILLTAMS LLP INTELLET IT AT PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 KINGLET N.W. SUITE L200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006-F109 (202) 955-I500 (TELLEDONE) (2021 778-2201 JEAN SIMILE)

61.932.066913 + 63R9Ax 3291328

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0104

Dale	Nigel TO	PHAM
County of	) ) ss:	
State of	)	
On this	day of	, 2007, before me a Notary
Public in and for the County to me known and known to foregoing instrument, and ac	o me to be the person (	onally appeared, of that name, who signed and sealed the oc of his free act and deed.
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires
Date	Robbie I	EMPLE
County of	) ) ss:	
State of	<b>)</b>	
waster in and for the County	y and State aforesaid, pers to me to be the person	of that name, who signed and scaled the
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTEAU PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 N. STEELT, N.W. SUIT 1200 WASHINGTON, DC. 20096-1109 (202) 955-1508 (CULTORIOSE) (202) 778-2204 (CAUSMED)

5

5-9323600015 FARRI AN (367) 2V.

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0105

• •		
Date	Daniel H	IANSSON
Lounty of	j.	
State of	) ss: )	
On thisPablic in and for the County	day ofand State aforesaid, per	, 2007, before me a Notary
to me known and known to foregoing instrument, and act	me to be the person.	of that name, who signed and scaled the
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires
Date	Morgyii	TAYLOR
	)	
County of	) ss:	•
State of	)	
		. 2007, before me a Notary
to me known and known t foregoing instrument, and ac	o me to be the person	of that name, who signed and sealed the
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires

HONDON & WHITTAMS LLP INSPECTION PROPERTY DEPORTMENT 1900 IN STREET, NAV. SCOTE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC 2000n-2109 (202) 955 1500 (VICE-PROPE) (202) 778-2201 (VICE-PROPE)

61901 (xxx) 15 FAIKEAN (26 (22))

(1

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0106

70107 Tet 07		training the same of the same of	MIGNES
Date		Aris ARISTO	DDEMOT
WITNESSES:			
	tale of		
		•	
	•	·	
Date	•	Kar-Lik WO	NG
WITNESSES:		• .	
Date		Seow Chuan	LIM
W(TNESSES:		• .	
		:	And the second second
	٠.		
Date		James HAKI	EWILL
		•	

HUNFONK WHEETSMILLEP INTELLED OF ALT PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF 1900 K. STREET, N. W. STILLE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC. 2008-0-1109 (202) 958-1500 (THE PROPE) (202) 128-270 (CANSMILLE)

> PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0107

Date	Aris ARISTODE MOU
WITNESSES:	
	and the same of th
19 For Knach look	
Date	Kar-Lik-WONG
WITNESSES:	
<u>4 ERRO CESEY</u> James	
1970 R + 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3 5 C L. C.
Date	Seow Chuan LIM
WITNESSES:	
4 2	
SIMON JONES	
Daie	James HAKEWILL
WITNESSES:	

HUNTON & WILLIAMS FER!
INTELECT II AT PROPERTY DEFAR (MENT 1900 K STRULA, N.W. STITE 1200)
WASHINITON DE 20009-1109
(202) 958-1500 (THE FRIOM)
(202) 778-2201 (LACSIMIE)

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0108

Date	Aris ARISTODEMOU	
WITNESSES:		
Date	Kar-Lik WONG	<del></del>
WITNESSES:		
		e de la companya de l
Date	Seow Chuan LIM	
WITNESSES:		
2/7/07	Afflohenil	
Date	James HAKEWILL	<del></del>
WITNESSES:		
C-C-t		
CRAIL SLAYTER		

FIGHTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K STREET, N.W. SHITE 1200 WASHINGTON, DC, 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (TELEFRONE) (202) 778-2201 (FACSIMUR)

61902.000013 FAIRFAX 326732v1

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0109

25 Feb 2007 Date	Rich FUHLER
WITNESSES:	
240	
	Nigel TOPHAM
Date	THE TOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE P
WITNESSES:	
Date	Robbie TEMPLE
WITNESSES:	
Date	Daniel HANSSON
WITNESSES:	

FIENTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTERFECIEL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K STRIET, NAV. SLITE F200 WASHINGTON, DC 20006 1109 (202) 955-1500 (FELEPHONE) (202) 778-1201 (FACSIMILE)

COULTINES FAIRLAN 1257 DVI

8

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0110

Date	Rich FUHLER
WILVERSES:	
1 Marel 2007	MAGIL
Date	Nigel TOPHAM
WITNESSES:	
mywago	
M. Vusts	
Date	Robbie TEMPLE
WITNESSES:	
Dare	Daniel HANSSON
	Daniel Harvado, v
WITNESSES:	
	•

Henron & Welliams LLP
Invellectual Professit Depay import
1906 K Street, N. W.
State 1200
Wassenston, DC. 28466-1109
(202) 985-1808 (Telephone)
(202) 978-1808 (Telephone)

61902.000013 FAIRF AX 526732+1

3

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0111

Date	Rich FUHLER
WITNESSES:	
Date	Nige! TOPHAM
WITNESSES:	
31.437 14.00	
2nd FEBRUARY 2007	No Timbe
Date	Robbie TEMPLE
WITNESSES:	
TIM CLAPP STEP STEP	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH
JOHNSHAN KIMMIT /	<b>€</b> #
<i>F</i>	
Date	Daniel HANSSON
WITNESSES:	

Henton & Wolliams (J.P. Defectortille Property Oleanthers 1953 K.V. (Rest. N.W. Suits 1200 Washington, DC 10006-1109 (202) 955-4500 (Felephine) (203) TTR-2201 (Face-mile)

61902 000013 FAIRNAX 326/32V)

Q

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0112

Date	Day I am pittings
	Rich PUHLER
WITNESSES:	
Date	
The state of the s	Nigel TOPHAM
WITNESSES:	
Date	Robbie TEMPLE
	The state of the s
WITNESSES:	
-2007/02/03	1997 M. Harris Commence of the
Date	Daniel HANSSON
WIINESSES:	
1888/1 9X 1641	PRICE YEN FOR FORESTON COM
	State of the same of the
	San Land Care

HUNGINS & WHITTMIST TO INTEGER IN TROPERTY PETARCHEST (200 K STRIET, N.M. STRIET, N.M. WASHINGTON IN 20006, 1105) 202, 955, 4800 THE REMONE (2020) 78 1201 OF SYSTEET

> PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0113

Date	

Morgyn TAYLOR

HUNTON & WHEREASTELL P.
INSERTION PROPERTY IN PARTICULAR TO BROWN AND THE PARTY IN SAME SELLONG THE PROPERTY PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY PARTY PROPERTY OF THE PARTY PAR

RECORDED: 03/08/2007

PATENT REEL: 018981 FRAME: 0114

> PATENT REEL: 025449 FRAME: 0112

**RECORDED: 12/03/2010**